
RE: INVITATION FOR PRE-QUALIFICATION FOR TETFUND MERGED NORMAL AND 

ENTREPRENEURSHIP INTERVENTION PROJECTS UNIVERSITY OF ABUJA 

P.M.B. 117, ABUJA-NIGERIA 

RE: INVITATION FOR PRE-QUALIFICATION FOR TETFUND MERGED NORMAL AND 

ENTREPRENEURSHIP INTERVENTION PROJECTS 

CORRIGENDUM (2) 

The University of Abuja wishes to draw the attention of the general public to the advertisement 

titled ”Invitation for Pre-Qualification for Tetfund Merged Normal and Entrepreneurship 

Intervention Projects-‘ of the University published in the Blueprint and the People’s Daily 

Newspapers of Wednesday March 1, 2018 and the Federal Tenders Journal of Monday 

March 5, 2018 and a Corrigendum placed in the Blueprint and the People’s Daily Newspapers 

of Wednesday April 6, 2018 and the Federal Tenders Journal of Monday April 16, 2018. 

Interested bidders are to note that item (xi) in the afore mentioned advert has been replaced 

to read as follows: 

“All Bidders for Lots 1 & 2 are expected to have a minimum of five (5) years’ experience in 

the Construction Industry. In addition. Bidders are required have a minimum Annual Turnover 

of two billion Naira (N2,000,000,000.00) for Lot I and six hundred million Naira 

(N600,000,000.00) for Lot 2. Bidders are also expected to show evidence of having 

successfully completed five (5) No. projects of similar nature and size in the last five (5) 

years.” 

In view of the above, the prequalification documents are now to be deposited in the Tender 

Box located at the reception hall of the University Senate Building, Main Campus, Airport 

Road, Abuja not later than 12 noon, Thursday, 10th May, 2018. 

The documents shall be publicly opened immediately at 12 noon Thursday 10th May, 

2018 in the reception hall, Senate Building, University Main Campus, Airport Road, Abuja. 

All other conditions remain the same. 

SIGNED: 

MRS. RIFKATU H. SWANTA 

REGISTRAR 



  

THE TENDER REFERRED TO ABOVE IS SHOWN BELOW: 

  

UNIVERSITY OF ABUJA 

RE: INVITATION FOR PRE-QUALIFICATION FOR TETFUND MERGED NORMAL AND 

ENTREPRENEURSHIP INTERVENTION PROJECTS 

CORRIGENDUM 

The University of Abuja wishes to draw the attention of the general public to the advertisement 

titled “INVITATION FOR PRE-QUALIFICATION FOR TETFUND MERGED NORMAL AND 

ENTREPRENEURSHIP INTERVENTION PROJECTS” of the University published in the 

Blueprint and the People’s Daily Newspapers of Wednesday March 1, 2018 and the Federal 

Tenders Journal of Monday March 5th, 2018. Interested bidders are to note the following 

changes regarding the requirements in the aforementioned advert: 

(i)  Item 2.0 (ii) – Bidders are to submit evidence of current Tax Clearance Certificate valid till 

31st December 2018 instead of Tax Clearance Certificate for the last three years (2015, 2016 

and 2017): 

(ii) Item 2.0 (iii) – Bidders are to submit evidence of current Industrial Training Fund (ITF) 

Compliance Certificate valid till 31st December 2018 instead of evidence of current Industrial 

Training Fund (ITF) Compliance Certificate. 

(iii) Item 2.0 (iv) – Bidders are to submit copies of evidence of current Pension Compliance 

Certificate valid till 31st December 2018 instead of evidence of current PENCOM Compliance 

Certificate in accordance with the Pension Reform Act. 2004.; 

(iv) Item 2.0 (vii) – Bidders are to submit evidence of current Nigeria Social Insurance Trust 

Fund (NSTTF) Compliance Certificate valid till 31st December 2018 instead of evidence of 

current Nigerian Social Insurance Trust Fund (NSITF) Compliance Certificate in line with 

Section 16(6) (d) of the Public Procurement Act. 2007. 

(v) Item 2.0 (viii) – Bidders are to submit evidence of registration on the National Database of 

Federal Contractors, Consultants and Service Providers by submission of Interim 

Registration Report (IRR) expiring on 30/6/2018 or valid Certificate issued by the BPP instead 



of evidence of Interim Registration Report (IRR) as evidence of Registration on the Bureau 

for Public Procurement’s (BPP) Database of Contractors and Service Providers. 

Bidders are to submit company profile with Curriculum Vitae (CV) of professional staff to be 

deployed for the project including copies of professional qualifications; 

(vii) For Lots 1 and 2, Bidders are to submit a list of Plants/Equipment with proof of 

ownership/lease; 

(viii) No Bidder should bid for more than two (2) Lots. 

In view of the above, the prequalification Documents are now to be deposited in the Tender 

Box located at the Reception Hall of the University Senate Building, Main Campus, Airport 

Road, Abuja not later than 12 noon Thursday the 26th of April, 2018. 

The documents shall be publicly opened immediately at 12 noon Thursday 26th April, 

2018 in the Reception Hall of the Senate Building, University Main Campus. Airport Road, 

Abuja. 

All other conditions in the advertisement remain the same. Thank you, 

Signed 

Mrs. Rifkafu H. Swanta 

Registrar 

 


